# 502587542 12/02/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2633682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEIL OWEN	12/05/2007
MICHAEL BAILEY	11/20/2007
OLEG SAPOZHNIKOV	12/14/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON
Street Address:	4311 11TH AVENUE NE
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98105

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13966535

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (312)913-0002

 Phone:
 312-913-0001

Email: hasegawa@mbhb.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE #3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-915-US-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICK K. HASEGAWA
	1

REEL: 031700 FRAME: 0851

**PATENT** 

CH \$40

Signature:	/ERICK K. HASEGAWA/
Date:	12/02/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=13-915-US-CON Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=13-915-US-CON Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif source=13-915-US-CON Assignment (Executed)#page3.tif source=13-915-US-CON Assignment (Executed)#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031700 FRAME: 0852

### ASSIGNMENT of PATENT(S) to the UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON

Attorney Docket No. UNIV0456

Tech ID: 7577P.1US

WHEREAS, we, Neil Owen, residing at 6210 35<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE, Seattle, WA 98115, Michael Bailey, residing at 4226 2<sup>nd</sup> Avenue NE, Seattle, WA 98105, and Oleg Sapozhinikov, residing at 5859 NE Parkpoint Drive, Seattle, WA 98115, are the inventors named in the INVENTION(S) referred to as "METHOD AND APPARATUS TO DETECT THE FRAGMENTATION OF KIDNEY STONES BY MEASURING ACOUSTIC SCATTER" as described and claimed in a specification for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on October 15, 2007 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/872,668;

AND, WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a public institution of higher education having a place of business at Seattle, Washington is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at <u>Moscow</u> (city), December, 20 <u>07</u> .	(Herey
O	oleg Sapozhnikov
On this 14th day of <u>December</u> executed the foregoing document	2007_, Oleg Sapozhnikov personally appeared before me and
Spanell J. Vera A. Khokhlova	Witness Signature Typed or Printed Name of Witness
Residing at: L-14, Moscow State University, 1 119234 Russia	<u>Мо</u> зсош

అంతాసాంచాలు End of Document

> PATENT REEL: 031700 FRAME: 0854

Executed at <u>Scattle</u> (city <u>NNember</u> , 20 <u>07</u> .	(state), this $(20)$ day of
<u>NNember</u> ; 20 <u>07</u> .	
	Mychael Bail
- Work was ton	Michael Bailey
STATE OF Washing 1011	·
、 , ) SS.	
STATE OF Washing ton ) ss.  COUNTY OF Ling )	
. 0	
On this 20 day of November,	20 <u>07</u> , Michael Bailey personally appeared before me, to me known
or proven to be the individual named above who exe	ecuted the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the
individual signed the same as a free and voluntary ac	t and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
	$\sim 1.01$
(SEAL)	Can Hem
	Signature
Section 19 Section 1	Lori S. Ferro
	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
	Notary Public in and for the State of
A Part Born Carlotte	Residing at Sea HIE, WA
Cartel Market Market	My commission expires April 19,2011
The state of the s	
and the state of t	ත්රීත්ත විශ්වත විශ් විශ්වත විශ්වත විශ්
	End of Page

Executed at <u>Lyon</u> (city), <u>Lecember</u> , 20 <u>07</u>	(state), this 5 th day of
Neil	O.wen
On this 5th day of December executed the foregoing document.	2007, Neil Owen personally appeared before me and
Cypil LAFON	Witness Signature Typed or Printed Name of Witness
Residing at: 18 remile de ST Renno, Toussieur FRANCE	(69)

ဇာဇ္ဇာဇ္ဇာဇ္ဇာဇ္ဇာဇ္ဇာဇ္ဇာ End of Page

UNIV0456-1-21\7577P;1US Assignatoo

PATENT REEL: 031700 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 12/02/2013